
Plano Wildcat Softball
2025

Date Opponent Time Location

January 25 Sat.
Scrimmage Fest V 10:00 & V 11:45 Arlington Martin

Byron Nelson & Rockwall JV 10:00 & JV 11:30 Rockwall

January 28 Tues. Byron Nelson JV 5:00 & V 7:00 Byron Nelson

February 1 Sat.
Lovejoy & Little Elm V 11:45 & V 1:30 Little Elm

Rockwall Heath JV 11:30 Rockwall Heath

February 4 Tues. Wylie JV 5:00 & V 6:30 Wylie

February 7 Fri. South Grand Prairie JV 5:00 & V 7:00 South Grand Prairie

February 11 Tues. *McKinney JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano West

Febuary 13 Thurs.

Mid Cities Varsity TournamentFebruary 14 Fri.

February 15 Sat. 

February 18 Tues. *Allen JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Allen

February 20 Thurs.
Allen Varsity Tournament February 21 Fri.

February 22 Sat.
Plano JV Tournament

February 25 Tues. *Princeton JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano West

February 28 Fri. Frisco Lonestar JV 5:30 & V 7:00 Plano West

March 4 Tues. *Plano West JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano West

March 6 Thurs. Allen JV Tournament

March 7 Fri. *Prosper JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano West

March 8 Sat. Allen JV Tournament

March 11 Tues. *McKinney Boyd JV 5:15 & V 7:15 McKinney Boyd

March 14 Fri. *Plano East JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano West

March 18 Tues. *Rock Hill JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Rock Hill

March 22 Sat. *McKinney JV 11:00 & V 1:00 McKinney

March 25 Tues. *Allen JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano West

March 28 Fri. *Princeton JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Princeton

April 1 Tues. *Plano West JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano East

April 5 Sat. *Prosper JV 11:00 & V 1:00 Prosper

April 9 Wed. *McKinney Boyd JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano West

April 11 Fri. *Plano East JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano East

April 15 Tues. *Rock Hill JV 5:15 & V 7:15 Plano West

*Denotes District Game

Superintendent: Dr. Theresa Williams Head Coach: Jordan Giesen

Director of Athletics: Lonnie Jordan Varsity Assistant Coach: Kathleen McGuire

Principal: Kennitra Robertson Head JV Coach: Alex Gallant

Athletic Coordinator: Cody White Assistant JV Coach: Jarod Haynes


